503778771 04/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3825417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID OUIMETTE	07/08/2013
JOHN TODD MATHESION	07/08/2013
GREGG KEMMITT	07/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	street Address: 9330 ZIONSVILLE RD	
City: INDIANAPOLIS		
State/Country:	tate/Country: INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14142753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)337-7484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-337-3071

Email: gjarnecke@dow.com

Correspondent Name: DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC

Address Line 1: 9300 ZIONSVILLE RD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72119-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA A. JARNECKE
SIGNATURE:	/Gina A. Jarnecke/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=72119-US-NP 20131228 Exe Assns#page1.tif source=72119-US-NP 20131228 Exe Assns#page2.tif source=72119-US-NP 20131228 Exe Assns#page3.tif source=72119-US-NP 20131228 Exe Assns#page4.tif

PATENT 503778771 REEL: 038251 FRAME: 0366

source=72119-US-NP 20131228 Exe Assns#page5.tif source=72119-US-NP 20131228 Exe Assns#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038251 FRAME: 0367

ATTY DOCKET NO. 72119/204275-DOW002

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights

For.

U.S. Application or

図 U.S. Provisional Application

For: ☑ U.S. Patent
For: ☐ PCT Application

By:
☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention: David OUIMETTE 10907 Thunderbird Drive Carmel, IN 46032

US

John Todd MATHIESON 7 Corkwood Court Brownsburg, IN 46112 US

Greg KEMMITT 21 St. Amand Drive

Abingdon

Oxfordshire OX145Q United Kingdom

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Reel/Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Dow AgroSciences LLC
	9330 Zionsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46268 US
	~~

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

-1-

HOU 3228701.1

PATENT REEL: 038251 FRAME: 0368

	(X)	the e	ntire right, title and interest		
		an ui	ndivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its		
		territ	orial possessions		
		(che	ck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
	Ø	and i	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to ar		
and all improvements which are disclo			Ill improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
		FL	INGICIDAL COMPOSITIONS FOR CONTROLLING LEAF SPOTS IN SUGAR BEETS		
Name	ofinv	entor(s)		
			David OUIMETTE		
			J. Todd MATHIESON Greg KEMMITT		
			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and w	hich is	found i	in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
	(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
	(b)		U.S. patent application executed on		
	(c)	Ø	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above- entitled invention.		
			Express Mail Label No.:		
			Mailed:		
	(d)	図	U.S. Application No. 61/747,496 filed on December 31, 2012		
	(e)		International Application No. PCT//		
	(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued		
			a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
		(al:	so check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)		
	(g)	Ø	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		

-2.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We !	nave hereunto set hand and seal this day of
, 2012.	
Date: 3 514/4, 20/3	David OUIMETTE Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date 5014 8,2013	John Toda MATHIESON
Date:	Signature of ASSIGNOR Greg KEMMITT Signature of ASSIGNOR

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

**********	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/W	e have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Jate:_		David OUIMETTE Signature of ASSIGNOR
Yate:		John Todd MATHIESON Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date:_	22 July 2013	Greg KEMMATT Signature of ASSIGNOR

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

THE STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF YRAGEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David OUIMETTE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 8th day of July .

Notary Public in and for the State of Indiana My Commission Expires: 2, 2024

THE STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF MANAGES



BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared John Todd MATHIESON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 8th day of 121, 2013.

Notary Public in and for the State of Indiana My Commission Expires: γ_{OV} , z_{ℓ} $z_{\ell} z_{\ell} z_{\ell}$

DENA H. TUCHMAN
Notery Public, State of Indiana
Marken County
Commission # 538138
My Commission Expires
November 02, 2020

ي.

COUNTRY OF THE UNITED KINGDOM

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witnesses, on this day personally appeared Greg KEMMITT known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Midael J. Canall Name:

MICHAEL J. CARROLL 7-PACKMAN DRIVE TWYFORD BERKSHIRE RG10 9EN 22.07.2013 Noting!

Noting!

STEPHEN JOHN KNOWLE

10 YEW TREE STABLES

COMPTON

NEWBURY

BERKS

UK.

22 JULY 2013.

.g.